Seagoville Economic Development Corporation approving the purchase and 
installation of poured-in-place rubber surfacing (Vitriturf Bondflex System), 
including approximately 5” Compacted Rock Base, at Freedom Park from 
Child’s Play, Inc. in an amount not to exceed Forty Thousand One Hundred 
Eighty Four Dollars and No Cents ($40,184.00); authorizing the Executive 
Director to execute any documents necessary for said purchase as set forth 
therein; providing for a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and 
providing an effective date (City Manager) 

City Manager Stallings explained this Resolution approves the purchase and 
installation of pour-in-place rubber surfacing (Viriturf Bondflex System), including 
approximately 5” Compacted Rock Base, at Freedom Park from Child’s Play, Inc. in 
an amount not to exceed Forty Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars and No 
Cents ($40,184.00). 

Seagoville Economic Development Corporation (SEDC) Chair/Councilmember 
Hernandez asked if there will be a canopy over the equipment on the playground. 
City Manager Stallings stated no, there will not be a canopy over the equipment on 
the playground.

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a resolution of the Board of Directors of the 
Seagoville Economic Development Corporation approving the purchase and 
installation of a wrought iron fence with multiple pedestrian gates at Freedom 
Park from Child’s Play, Inc. in an amount not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Eight 
Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($15,850.00); authorizing the City 
Manager/Executive Director to execute any documents necessary for said 
purchase as set forth therein; providing for a repealing clause; providing for a 
severability clause; and providing an effective date (City Manager) 

City Manager Stallings stated this Resolution approves the purchase and installation 
of a wrought iron fence with multiple pedestrian gates at Freedom Park from Child’s 
Play, Inc. in an amount not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars 
and No Cents ($15,850.00).  

Councilmember Fruin asked what will be the height of the fence. Community 
Development Director Barr stated the fence will be four foot (4’) tall.  

SEDC Chair/Councilmember Hernandez asked if the cushion surface will meet the 
fence. Community Development Director Barr stated no, the cushion surface will not

[...]

10. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas approving a professional services contract with Insituform 
Technologies LLC, for the rehabilitation of nine manholes; in an amount not to 
exceed One Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Seven Dollars 
and Fifty Cents ($139,997.50), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein 
as Attachment 1; authorizing the City Manager to execute said Agreement; 
providing for a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and 
providing an effective date (Water Utilities Assistant Director)

[...]

10. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 
Seagoville, Texas approving a professional services contract with Insituform 
Technologies LLC, for the rehabilitation of nine manholes; in an amount not to exceed 
One Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents 
($139,997.50), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Attachment 1; 
authorizing the City Manager to execute said Agreement; providing for a repealing 
clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective date (Water 
Utilities Assistant Director)

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
approving Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to perform repair work on East Farmers Road, 
from Kaufman Street to the US Highway 175 Service Road, for compensation in an amount not 
to exceed One Hundred Seventy Two Thousand One Hundred Forty Seven Dollars and No Cents 
($172,147.00) as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein; authorizing the 
City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

On or about November 18, 2019 the City of Seagoville awarded a Unit Price Contract for asphalt